# CH \$65.00 246654

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM324540

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		11/25/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bally Gaming, Inc. (formerly of Clarity, a Division of Planar Systems, Inc.)	
Street Address:	6601 S. Bermuda Road	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2466541	COOLSIGN
Registration Number:	2792837	COOLSIGN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-451-3800

**Email:** skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie S. Kann, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04477-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie S. Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie s. kann/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2014

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Planar Systems - Termination and Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Planar Systems - Termination and Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005409 FRAME: 0373

900308467

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office (Trademarks)

The undersigned, Bank of America, N.A., a National Banking Association (the "Secured Party"), hereby releases and terminates its security interest and lien in those trademarks of Bally Gaming, Inc. (formerly of Clarity, a Division of Planar Systems, Inc.), a Nevada corporation (the "Debtor"), which were subject to the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated May 23, 2007 (as amended, restated, modified, renewed, supplemented or extended from time to time), including those trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto. The intellectual property office described above is hereby requested to record this document to give notice of the Secured Party's release and termination of such prior security interest and lien.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest to be executed and delivered.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Chris Swooden

Title: Senier Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005409 FRAME: 0374

# SCHEDULE 1

to

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# Trademarks

**RECORDED: 11/26/2014** 

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
COOLSIGN	2,466,541	7/3/2001
COOLSIGN	2,792,837	12/9/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005409 FRAME: 0375